registrants and alternates will be sold a full starting stack.

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR’S DECISIONS ARE FINAL: Players shall have no 
recourse following the beginning of the next hand. The next hand begins with 
the first riffle of the cards.

WPT TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS: Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) will 
be withheld from the total prizepool and awarded to the first place finisher in 
the form of an entry to the season-ending Baccarat Crystal WPT Tournament of 
Champions event. The entry is non-transferable and has no cash value.

The Commerce Casino reserves the right to alter, change, or cancel the